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                                                NHSRC Main – Contact Details  MAY 2024

Name Designation Extn NHSRC Email-ID Department
Maj. Gen. (Prof) Atul Kotwal, SM, VSM ED NHSRC 123 atul.kotwal@nhsrcindia.org Executive Director
Ms. Krishna Bose PS To ED 151 krishna.bose@nhsrcindia.org PS to ED
Ms Vasudha Khanna Legal Sr Consultant 162 Vasudha.Khanna@nhsrcindia.org ED sectt
Dr. Surabhi Sethi Senior Consultant 162 surabhi.sethi@nhsrcindia.org ED sectt

Administration
Brig. Sanjay Baweja PAO 106 sanjay.baweja@nhsrcindia.org Administration
Mr. T. S. Negi Senior Consultant 129 ts.negi@nhsrcindia.org Administration
Mr. Nishant Kumar Admin Assistant 239 nishant.kumar@nhsrcindia.org Administration
Mr. Amit Arora Admin Assistant 116 amit.arora@nhsrcindia.org Administration
Mr Girish Kumar Admin Assistant 101 girish.kumar@nhsrcindia.org Administration

Mr. Amit Kumar Admin Assistant cum 
Driver amit.kumar@nhsrcindia.org Administration

                                                   Administration - Information Technology
Mr. Kanhaiya Jha IT-Manager 127 kanhaiya.jha@nhsrcindia.org Administration
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Executive IT 126 mukesh.kumar@nhsrcindia.org Administration
Mr.Yunus Khan IT Assistant 135 Administration

Administration - Human Resource
Mr Himanshu Saxena HR Manager 110 himanshu.saxena@nhsrcindia.org HR
Ms. Anupriya Raje Singh HR Manager 109 AnupriyaRaje.Singh@nhsrcindia.org HR
Ms.Anju Parcha Consultant Human 

Resource
131 anju.parcha@nhsrcindia.org HR

Ms. Jyoti Consultant-Human 
Resource

131 kaushalya@nhsrcindia.org HR
Ms.Anjana Sahu Consultant-Human 

Resource
104 anjana.sahu@nhsrcindia.org HR

Ms. Harshita Sharma Consultant Human 
Resource

131 harshita.sharma@nhsrcindia.org HR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar  Assistant-Human 

Resource
104 mukesh.hr@nhsrcindia.org HR

Health Policy and Integrated Planning/HRH
Ms. Mona Gupta Advisor 227 monagupta@outlook.com HPIP/HRH
Ms. Sweta Roy Lead Consultant 221 sweta.roy@nhsrcindia.org HPIP/HRH
Mr. Divya Prakash Senior Consultant 222 divya.prakash@nhsrcindia.org HPIP/HRH
Dr. Priyanka  Kumari Consultant 224 priyanka.kumari@nhsrcindia.org HPIP/HRH
Ms. Arpita Amin Consultant 220 arpita.amin@nhsrcindia.org HPIP/HRH
Ms Heeya Maity Consultant 225 heeya.maity@nhsrcindia.org HPIP/HRH
Ms Vaishnavi Akanksha N. Consultant 219 vaishnavi.akanksha@nhsrcindia.org HPIP/HRH
Dr. Athul Mohan Fellow 235 athul.mohan@nhsrcindiaextn.org HPIP/HRH
Ms.Shubhangie Purohit Fellow 202 shubhangie.purohit@nhsrcindiaextn.org HPIP/HRH
Ms.Phalguni Chaturvedi Fellow 202 phalguni.chaturvedi@nhsrcindiaextn.org HPIP/HRH
Ms.Kalyani Dutta Fellow 232 kalyani.datta@nhsrcindiaextn.org HPIP/HRH
Mr.Sanjay Ray Secretarial Executive 203 sanjay.ray@nhsrcindia.org HPIP/HRH

Publications
Mr. Vinay Kumar Consultant- Social Media 167 vinay.kumar@nhsrcindia.org Publication
Mr. Ayush Sharma Intern-Publication 167 ayush.sharma@nhsrcindiaextn.org Publication

Public Health Administration
Dr K Madan Gopal Advisor 121 k.madangopal@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Mr. Prasanth K.S Senior Consultant 122 prasanth.ks@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Dr. Smita Shrivastava Senior Consultant 117 Smita.Shrivastava@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Dr. Swarnika Pal Senior Consultant 174 swarnika.pal@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Dr. Harioum Sharma Senior Consultant 144 harioum.sharma@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Dr. Priyanka S Shenoy Senior Consultant 159 priyanka.shenoy@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Dr. Kalpana Pawalia Consultant 157 kalpana.pawalia@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Dr. Arpita Aggarwal Consultant 149 arpita.aggarwal@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Ms. Daisy A John Consultant 144 daisy.john@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Mr. Kannan Consultant 160 kannan@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Mr. Herratdeep Singh Consultant 158 herratdeep.singh@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Dr. Ayushi Rai Nidhi Consultant 156 ayushi.rai@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Ms. Deepali Consultant 155 deepali@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Mr. Ankur Punia Consultant 154 ankur.punia@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Dr. Anchal Dhiman Consultant 152 anchal.dhiman@nhsrcindia.org PHA
Ms. Tahseen External Consultant 165 sayeda.kulsum@nhsrcindiaextn.org PHA
Ms. Richa Raju External Consultant 146 richa.raju@nhsrcindiaextn.org PHA
Dr. Annu Fellow annu.choudhary@nhsrcindiaextn.org PHA



2

                                                NHSRC Main – Contact Details  MAY 2024

Name Designation Extn NHSRC Email-ID Department
Dr. Munita Jatt Fellow 153 munita.ramdayal@nhsrcindiaextn.org PHA
Dr. Saraswati Fellow 153 saraswati.sharma@nhsrcindiaextn.

org
PHA

Dr. Rupsha Mallick Fellow rupsha.mallick@nhsrcindiaextn.org PHA
Dr. Purva Madnani Fellow 154 purva.madnani@nhsrcindiaextn.org PHA
Ms. Manju Bisht Secretarial Executive 148 manju.bisht@nhsrcindia.org PHA

Quality and Patient Safety
Dr. J. N. Srivastava Advisor 163 j.n.srivastava@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Deepika Sharma Lead Consultant 207 deepika.sharma@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Chinmayee Swain Senior Consultant 212 chinmayee.swain@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Arpita Agrawal Senior Consultant 215 arpita.agrawal@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Naveen kumar Consultant 206 naveen.kumar@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr.Abhay Dahiya Consultant 208 abhay.dahiya@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Annapoorna K.N Consultant 214 annapoorna.kn@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Siddhi Satish Dhond Consultant 209 siddhi.dhond@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Ratan Shekhawat Consultant 211 ratan.shekhawat@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Mr. Anand Yadav Consultant 217 anand.yadav@nhsrcinida.org QPS
Ms Nasrain Nikhat Khan Consultant 107 nasrain.nikhatkhan@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Mr. Ranjith Menon Consultant 213 ranjithrm@gmail.com QPS
Mr. Gulam Rafey Consultant 107 gulam.rafey@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Mr. Lakshay Kumar Attri External Consultant 236 lakshay.attri@nhsrcindiaextn.org QPS
Dr. Parminder Gautam External Consultant parminder.gautam@nhsrcindiaextn.org QPS
Dr Vineeta Dhankhar Junior Consultant 216 vineeta.dhankhar@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Aman Sharma Junior Consultant 210 aman.sharma@nhsrcindia.org QPS
Dr. Richa Verma Fellow 205 richa.verma@nhsrcindiaextn.org QPS
Mr. Brajraj Tripathy Fellow 233 brajaraj.tripathy@nhsrcindiaextn.org QPS
Dr. Tanya Garg Fellow 231 tanya.garg@nhsrcindiaextn.org QPS
Dr.Neha Ninawe Fellow 205 neha.dipakrao@nhsrcindiaextn.org QPS
Mr. Abhishek Kailash Rewaskar Intern abhishek.rewaskar@nhsrcindiaextn.org QPS
Mr. Anubhav Barik Intern 234 anubhav.barik@nhsrcindiaextn.org QPS
Ms. Indu Suryawanshi Secretarial Executive 204 indu.suryawanshi@nhsrcindia.org QPS

KMD
Dr. Neha Dumka Lead Consultant 113 neha.dumka@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Mr. Arun Kumar Srivastava Senior Consultant 138 arun.srivastava@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Dr. Vineeta Sharma Senior Consultant 136 vineeta.sharma@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Dr. Tarannum Ahmed Consultant 143 tarannum.ahmed@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Dr. Rajnesh Kumar Consultant 133 rajnesh.kumar@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Dr. Sachina Rana Consultant 124 sachin.rana@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Dr. Udita Joshi Consultant 161 udita.joshi@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Dr. Erin Hannah Prakash S Consultant 170 erin.hannah@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Dr. Nisha Basheer Junior Consultant 147 nisha.basheer@nhsrcindia.org KMD
Dr. Priyanka Srivastava Fellow 132 priyanka.srivastava@nhsrcindiaextn.

org
KMD

Dr. Tanya Singh Fellow 120 tanya.singh@nhsrcindiaextn.org KMD
Dr. Shristi Sharma Fellow 130 srishti.sharma@nhsrcindiaextn.org KMD
Mr.Avik Kumar Ghosh Intern 128 avik.kumar@nhsrcindiaextn.org KMD
Mr. Nitin Singh Intern 145 nitin.singh@nhsrcindiaextn.org KMD
Ms. Anjali Bhardwaj Secretarial Executive 140 anjali.bhardwaj@nhsrcindia.org KMD

Others
Reception NA 101 NA
IT Server  Room GF NA 166 NA
Pantry Ground Floor NA 168 NA
Pantry First Floor NA 230 NA
Mr. Prakash Chemjung Office Assistant 168 Administration
Mr. Ravi Office Assistant 168 Administration
First Floor Guard NA 201 NA
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Name Designation Extn NHSRC Email-ID Department

Maj. Gen. (Prof) Atul Kotwal, SM, VSM ED NHSRC 301 atul.kotwal@nhsrcindia.org Executive Director

Administration
Brig. Sanjay Baweja PAO 302 sanjay.baweja@nhsrcindia.org Administration

Mr. Gautam Chatterjee Admin Consultant 320 gautam.chatterjee@nhsrcindia.org Administration

Dr. Kanchan Admin Consultant 320 kanchan@nhsrcindia.org Administration

Mr Ravinder Kumar Admin Assistant 313 ravinder.yadav@nhsrcindia.org Administration

                                                   Administration - Information Technology
Mr Yashaarth Jaiswal Consultant-IT 316 yashaarth.jaiswal@nhsrcindia.org Administration

Ms. Preeti Singh External Consultant 318 preeti.singh@nhsrcindia.org Administration

Mr Narendra IT-Assistant 317 Administration

Administration - Finance
Mr Shikhar Bansal Finance Manager 310 shikhar.bansal@nhsrcindia.org Accounts

Mr. Ashok Pathar Consultant 321 ashok.pathar@nhsrcindia.org Accounts

Ms. Neha Rastogi Consultant 324 neha.rastogi@nhsrcindia.org Accounts

Mr. Ankit Sharma Accounts Assistant 325 ankit.sharma@nhsrcindia.org Accounts

Mr. Digvijay Accounts Assistant                   319 digvijay.singh@nhsrcindia.org Accounts

Ms. Shilpa Popli Short term Consultant 323 shilpa.popli@nhsrcindiaextn.org Accounts

Community Processes - CPHC
Dr. Gurinder Bir Singh Advisor 303 gb.singh@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Anantha Kumar S R Lead Consultant 331 anantha.kumar@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr Balu Natha Mote Senior Consultant 347 Balu.mote@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Richa Sharma Senior Consultant 328 richa.sharma@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Mridula Pandey Senior Consultant 330 mridula.pandey@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Mr. Dharam Raj Singh Consultant 341 Dharam@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Ms. Haifa Thaha Consultant 336 Haifa@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Mr Pankaj Shah Consultant 333 pankaj.shah@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Jyotsana Consultant 335 jyotsana@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Mr Jatin Bhatt Consultant 343 jatin.bhatt@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Navin Vijay Kamble Consultant 339 navin.kamble@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Leena Goyal  Consultant 340 leena.goyal@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Rutuja Sunil Kolhe Consultant 340 rutuja.kolhe@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Roopesh Gupta Consultant 342 roopesh.gupta@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Srishti Gulati Consultant 347 srishti.gulati@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Yankee Dahiya Consultant 346 yankee.dahiya@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Manvinder Tejpal Consultant manvinder.tejpal@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Pankaj Kumar Grover Consultant 335 pankaj.grover@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Henna Dhar Junior Consultant 372 hennadhar.nhsrc@gmail.com CP-CPHC

Dr Sahadev Santra External Consultant sahadev.santra@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Delfin Lovelina Francis External Consultant delfin.lovelina@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Mr. Vijaya Shekhar Salkar External Consultant vijaya.salkar@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Ms. Chaithra Fellow 387 chaithra.pooncha@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Megha Mohanan Fellow 373 megha.mohanan@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Ms Gautami Panigrahi Fellow 374 gautami.panigrahi@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Dr Himika kaundal Fellow 388 himika.kaundal@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Dr Indu.J Fellow 389 indu.j@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Dr. Deeksha Khatri Intern 373 deeksha.khatri@nhsrcindiaextn.org CP-CPHC

Ms. Vandana Jakhmola Secretarial Executive 327 vandana.jakhmola@nhsrcindia.org CP-CPHC

Health Care Financing
Dr. Sandeep Sharma Lead Consultant 308 sandeep.sharma@nhsrcindia.org HCF

Mr. E Lokesh Kumar Consultant 309 lokesh.kumar@nhsrcindia.org HCF
Ms.Pallavi Behara Consultant 419 pallavi.behera@nhsrcindia.org HCF

Mr. Pranav Kumar External Consultant 311 pranav.kumar@nhsrcindiaextn.org HCF

Mr. Abhinav Bisht Fellow 307 abhinav.bisht@nhsrcindiaextn.org HCF

Ms. Srishti Sudan Intern srishti.sudan@nhsrcindiaextn.org HCF

Health Care Technology
Air Commodore (Dr.) Ranjan Kumar 
Choudhury VSM 

Advisor 304 ranjan.choudhury@nhsrcindia.org HCT

Mr. Anjaney Lead Consultant 421 anjaney@nhsrcindia.org HCT
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Ms. Vertika Agarwal Senior Consultant 433 Vertika.Agarwal@nhsrcindia.org HCT

Ms. Charu Senior Consultant 424 charu@nhsrcindia.org HCT

Dr. Manisha Sharma Consultant 427 manisha.sharma@nhsrcindia.org HCT

Dr. Prakamya Gupta Consultant 429 Prakamya.gupta@nhsrcindia.org HCT
Dr. Ragini Bhatia Consultant 426 ragini.bhatia@nhsrcindia.org HCT

Ms. Ritu Consultant 423 ritu@nhsrcindia.org HCT

Ms. Nikita Mishra Consultant 432 nikita.mishra@nhsrcindia.org HCT

Ms. Aarya Singh Fellow 409 aarya.singh@nhsrcindiaextn.org HCT

Ms. Shubhi Gupta Fellow 410 shubhi.gupta@nhsrcindiaextn.org HCT

Mr. Raj Bansal Fellow 411 raj.aryan@nhsrcindiaextn.org HCT

Ms. Ashi Karke Secretarial Executive 425 ashi.karke@nhsrcindia.org HCT

IT - Division
Mr Abhishek Srivastava Advisor 305 a.srivastava@nhsrcindia.org IT Division

Mr. Shilpa Goel Senior Consultant 386 shilpa.goel@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Nadeem Ahamad Consultant 376 nadeem.ahamad@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Vikash Kumar Consultant 377 vikash.kumar@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Brijkishor Singh Consultant 378 brijkishor.singh@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Soumyajit Pati Consultant 379 soumyajit.pati@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Himanshu Singhal Consultant 380 himanshu.singhal@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Praveen Sharma Consultant 381 praveen.sharma@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Shashi Prabhakar Consultant 382 shashi.prabhakar@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Dinesh Dogra Consultant 384 dinesh.dogra@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Sushil Tiwari Consultant 385 sushil.tiwari@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Ms.Gyatri Kapur Consultant gyatri.kapur@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Shikhar Bisht Consultant 390 shikhar.bisht@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Rajmohan Rajendran Consultant 391 rajmohan.rajendran@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Ashish Bhardwaj Consultant 395 ashish.bhardwaj@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Jitain kalra Consultant 397 Jitain.kalra@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Prakash Swami Consultant 399 prakash.swami@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Abhishek Dixit Consultant 401 abhishek.dixit@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Ashish Rathore Consultant 402 ashish.rathore@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Anurudh Pratap Singh Consultant 403 anurudh.singh@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Ravi Shankar Mishra Consultant 404 ravishankar.mishra@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Abhishek Singh Consultant 405 abhishek.singh@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Shushil Singh Consultant 396 shushil.singh@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Rahul kumar sunar Consultant 381 rahul.kumar@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Satyendra Kumar Gupta Consultant 390 satyendra.gupta@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr.Darapu Preethi Fellow 393 darapu.preethi@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Mr. Mumtaz  Ahmad External Secretarial Executive 398 mumtaz.ahmad@nhsrcindiaextn.org IT Division

Ms. Ashi Karke Secretarial Executive 425 ashi.karke@nhsrcindia.org IT Division

Quality Certification Unit
Dr. J. N. Srivastava Advisor 306 j.n.srivastava@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Ms. Vinny Arora Lead Consultant 350 vinny.arora@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Dr. Neeraj Gautam Senior Consultant 365 neeraj.gautam@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Dr. Deepika Gaur Consultant 359 deepika.gaur@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Ms. Rachana Kumari Consultant 362 rachna.kumari@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Dr. Amrita Rastogi Consultant 367 amrita.rastogi@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Ms. Sonia Verma Consultant 368 sonia.verma@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Mr Priyam Consultant 364 priyam.deb@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Dr. Ranjit Kumar Mandal   External Consultant 356 ranjit.kumar@nhsrcindiaext.org QCU

Dr. Abhishek Wahi External Consultant 357 abhishek.wahi@nhsrcindiaextn.org QCU

Dr. Tanvi External Consultant 363 tanvi@nhsrcindiaextn.org QCU

Dr. Pavitra Sangwan Junior Consultant 354 pavithra.sangwan@nhsrcindiaextn.org QCU

Ms J. Sowjanya Junior Consultant 361 j.sowjanya@nhsrcindia.org QCU

Ms. Himani Girdhar Junior Consultant 369 himani.girdhar@nhsrcindiaextn.org QCU

Ms. Tripti Gupta Fellow 348 tripti.gupta@nhsrcindiaextn.org QCU

Ms. Sherin O P Fellow 358 shahana.sherin@nhsrcindiaextn.org QCU

Mr. Ravi Baghel External Secretariat 360 ravi@nhsrcindiaextn.org QCU

Others
Reception NA 422 NA
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Pantry NA 444 NA


